

§
W.P.(Crl.)No. 56 OF 2003
ITEM No.MM-1

Court No. 3

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 56/2003

R.R. GOPAL @ NAKEERAN GOPAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 29/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Shanmughsundaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. P.T. Perumal, Adv.
Mr. N.R. Elango, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. dv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

List on 5th June, 2003.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the State
of Tamil Nadu will take instructions.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master