

L
W.P(Crl.)No. 56 OF 2003

ITEM No.39

Court No. 3

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 56/2003

R.R. GOPAL @ NAKEERAN GOPAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. & directions &
exemption from filing O.T. Of Annexure and office report)

Date : 05/06/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner (s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. C. Manishankar,
Spl. Public Prosecutor, Tamil Nadu
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned with liberty to the petitioner to mention before the Vacation Bench during the second half of the vacation.

(Neena Verma) (Prem Prakash)
Court Master Court Master